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\_* [1] - pilot, [2] - stoker

Frame Frame size Typical Rider ~ Typical Rider
. cm inch VP[1] (cm)  VP[2] (cm)
Vdesign 46/40 18,1/15,7  165-171 153-161
Vdesign 48/42 18,9/16,5 172-176 162-166
Vdesign 50/42 19,7/16,5 177-183 162-166
Vdesign 50/46 19,7/18,1  177-183 167-171
Vdesign 54/44  21,3/17.3 184-189 164-170
Vdesign 54/48 21,3/189  184-189 172-176
Classic 58/45 22,8/17,7  190-198 165-171
Vdesign 58/50 22,8/19,7 190-198 177-181
Classic 60/47  23,6/18,5 199-204 171-176

Effective Top Tube
Lenght
A1[1]/[2] (mm)
544/686
552/712
559/712
559/725
574/712
574/739
589/725
589/739
604/739

Big Bang

Treking Geometry

Actual Top Tube
Lenght
A2[1]/[2] (mm)
525/676
533/702
539/698
539/717
555/693
555/727
571/701
572/723
586/715

Seat Tube Lenght to

Top

B2[1]/[2] (mm)
460/400
480/420
500/420
500/460
540/440
540/480
580/448
580/500
600/467

Effective
Chainstay
Lenght

C1 (mm)

439
439
439
439
439
439
439
439
439

Wheels 37-622 (700x35C)

Actual
Chainstay
Lenght

C2 (mm)
444

444
444
444
444
444
444
444
444

Bottom Bracket Head Tube

Height

D[1]/[2] (mm)
282/282
282/282
282/282
282/282
282/282
282/282
282/282
282/282
282/282

Lenght

F (mm)
125
135
145
145
165
165
185
185
205

Front
Center
Distance

G (mm)
615
623
626
626
642
642
658
658
668

Wheelbase

H (mm)
1741
1776
1779
1786
1789
1816
1818
1832
1843

Fork Rake

K (mm)
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Trail

L (mm)
70,9
70,9
67,6
67,6
67,6
67,6
67,6
67,6
64,4

StandOver
Midpoint
O[1]/[2] (mm)
712/661
723/681
749/690
735/710
796/718
781/738
846/740
827/766
866/758

Reach

R[1)/[2] (mm)
382/565
387/585
391/580
391/587
400/563
400/590
410/565
410/579
419/574

Stack

Head Tube

t Tube Angl
Aok Seat Tube Angle

S[2)/[2] (mm) o (deg)  B[L]/[2] (deg)

566/442
575/461
586/481
586/481
605/519
605/519
624/558
624/558
645/577
© DURATEC

70,5 74,0/74,5
70,5 74,0/74,5
71,0 74,0/74,5
71,0 74,0/74,0
71,0 74,0/74,0
71,0 74,0/74,0
71,0 74,0/74,0
71,0 74,0/74,0
71,5 74,0/74,0
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